Hy-lok T-series
Trunnion Ball Valves for General
EUROPE
CATALOG NO. H-100TBV-NOV2023
TELEFON +45 73 84 12 30, INFO@PGFLOWTEKNIK.DK, WWW.PGFLOWTEKNIK.DK
Catalog No. H-100TBV
Nov. 2023
T Series

Accessories
Option
Ordering Information
Size Designator
FH
Nom. Size 1 / 4
Tube O.D. Designation
Metric
Tube
Tube O.D.
Designation
Tube O.D.
Designation
1 / 4 3 / 8 1 / 2
6mm 8mm 10mm
6M 10M
Designation
4T 6T 8T
4N 4T PK
1 / 8
2N 4N
Pipe Thread Designation NPT
12mm
12M8M
Fractional
Tube
S316DVB
Material Designator
S316 : 316 Stainless Steel
MONE : Alloy 400(Monel)
Proper installation, material compatibility, operation and maintenance
of these valves are the responsibility of the user. The total system design
must be taken into consideration to ensure optimal performance and safety.
In case close position of the upstream-vented valve, full shutoff
occures at the downstream seat. Upstream line media passes
through vent hole penetrated through the bottom of the trunnion
and vents to atmosphere.
T3
Series Pattern Designator
- T Series 3-way
- TH Series 3-way
DV : Downstream Vent
UV : Upstream Vent
Vent Port Option
Nil : Without(standard)
B : Blue
G : Green
R : Red
Y : Yellow
Handle Color Designator
Nil : Black Nylon(standard)
Note : No designator is required for standard.
e.g. T3-FH-4N4T-S316
In case close position of a downstream-vented valve, full shutoff
occurs at the upstream seat. Downstream line media passes
through vent hole penetrated through the bottom of the trunnion
and vents to atmosphere.
T series 2-way valves are available of using in a downstream or an upstream vent on customer's request. A path of the vent in the
ball does not intersect the main flow passage so that it is ensuring no leakage of system media from the vent port. In case "open"
position of the valve, flow is straight through. The pressure rating with a ball vent is reduced to 500 psig (34.4 bar).
End Connection Designator
Inlet & Outlet
(for 3-way only)
FH
F
H : Hy-Lok Tube Fittings
: Female Thread
: Female Thread & Hy-Lok Tube Fitting
- T Series 2-way
- TH Series 2-way
Seat Material Designator
PK
P : PTFE